
Friday December 16, 202212

e-Notice inviting tender
E-tenders under single-bid system are invited on behalf of Shri Mata Vaishno

Devi University, Kakryal, Katra (J&K) on percentage basis from the approved and
eligible contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways and
other State / Central Governments for the following works:

(i) The tender documents of the above works can be seen/downloaded from
www.jktenders.gov.in from date12.12.2022(1500hrs onwards).

(ii) The bids shall be submitted in electronic format on website
www.jktenders.gov.in from date 12.12.2022(1500 hrs)upto date
27.12.2022(upto 1500hrs).

(iii) The uploaded bids on the website will be opened on date30.12.2022 at
1500hrs in the Office of Registrar, SMVD University.

(iv) Entire bidding process will be Online.
No.SMVDU/Engg/22/2216 Sd/- 
dated:14/12/2022 Executive Engineer 
DIP/J-4335-P/22
DATED:- 15-12-2022

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY
Kakryal, Katra - 182320 (J&K)

(Recognized under section 12 (B) & 2 (f) of UGC Act,  1956)

S.no. Description of Work Tender Cost (in INR)

1 Providing and fixing of Chainlink Fencing
along with Nallah in Residential Area

Rs. 600/-

2 Providing and fixing of Chainlink Fencing
along with Nallah Beyond Helipad to

Medical Aid Centre

Rs. 600/-

CIRCULAR

It is hereby circulated for information of all the
Heads of Govt/ Private affiliated High and Higher
Secondary schools, of Summer Zone, Jammu District
that they shall collect the RR Cards of the candidates
whose RR has been submitted by them through online
mode for the session 2020-22 & 2021-23, Summer
Zone, from the Registration Section, JD of JKBOSE
Rehari Colony, Jammu w.e.f 16-12-2022.

No: F(RR-IX/Reg.)SZ/21-23/JD.
Dated: 14-12-2022. Sd/-
DIP/J-12964/22 Assisant Secretary
Dated: 15-12-2022. Registration, JD.

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,

REHARI COLONY, JAMMU.

e-mail-amojmuhpm@gmail.com
UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

OFFICE OF THE AREA MARKETING OFFICER 
HORTICULTURE (PLANNING & MARKETING) NARWAL JAMMU

No:-AMOJ/Estb/2022-23/611 Dated-13-12-2022
The Department of Horticulture Planning & Marketing J&K having committed to serve the farmers/cooperatives/Government

Institutions/Traders/Enterpreneurs etc. has vide communication No. DHPM/401/Capex/2022-23/5091-92,dated.21.11.2022 Invited applications to
avail subsidy on Grading & Packaging eauipment under the scheme "SUPPORT OF PACKAGING ANG GRADING as approved by the
Administraive Department vide No. Plg/12/2022 CC No. 165532 dt. 30.08.2022 appended hereunder:-

Those who are interested to avail the benefit of the aforementioned schemes may please contact on offices within seven days from the date
of issue of this notice.
District Jammu - Area Marketing Officer, Contact No.9906906992
Bishnah - Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer, Contact No. 94191 87768
Akhnoor - Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer, Contact No.9797581853
District Samba -   Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer, Contag^o. 9419187768

Sd/-
(Anayat Ullah Khanji)

Area Marketing Officer
DIP/J-12970/22 Horticulture (P&M) 
Dated: 15-12-2022 Jammu/Samba

S. No Equipment Capacity Unit Cost Proposed Subsidy Eligibility Criteria

1 Mechanical Grader for
Apple/ Round Fruits

5 ton to
16 ton per
day

3 Lakh to
8 lakh

50% up to maximum of 3 lakh whichever is less Farmers/Cooperatives/FPOs/
Entrepreneurs/ Semi -
Government Institutions

2 Mechanical Grader with
color cameras

100 boxes
per hour

4 lakh to
40 lakh

50% up to maximum of 07 lakh whoever is less Farmers/Cooperatives/FPOs/
Entrepreneurs/ Semi -
Government Institutions

3 Mechanical Grader with
color cameras and
defect indetification

100 boxes
per hour

6 lakh to
40 lakh

50% upto maximum limit of 10 lakh whichever is
less

Farmers/Cooperatives/FPOs/
Entrepreneurs/ Semi -
Government Institutions

4 Packaging Material-
Punnet boxes, trays,
corrugate boxes, crates

- - 50% upto maximum limit of 25000/- whichever is
less. Subject to the condition that they are to be
bought from JK Agro Industries

Only for Farmers/
Cooperatives/FPOs/
Entrepreneurs 

5 Packing Machine - - 50% upto maximum of 2.5 lakh whichever is less.
Rupees one lakh additional for construction of
shed for housing the packing machine and buy-
ing raw material 

-

Office of the 
Municipal Committee 

R. S. Pura
e-Mail -eorspura-jk@nic.in,, Helpline - 14420

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is enjoined upon all concerned that penalty will be
imposed for violation of National Sanitation  bye  laws
related  to  open  dumpmg/desludging of Faecal
Sludge in Street/Nallas/Open Drain/Water bodies/
open spaces within Municipal Jurisdiction as given
below:

1. House Holds: Rs. 2000 for 1st offence, 3000 for
2nd offense.

2. Commercial establishments, Offices, Hotels
and Private Desludging Operator:

Rs   3000 for 1st offence, 5000  for 2nd offense.

Thererore, all individual households/commercial
establishemtnts, offices and hotels-are accordingly
hereby informed by medium of this notice to approach
Municipal  Comrnttee R. S. Pura for availing the serv-
ices for desludqing/clearing of Faecal  Sludge from
their premises by paying the nominal charges fixed by
the Municipality.

No: MC/RSP/2022/1086
Dated: 12-12-2022 Sd/-
DIP/J-4328-P/22 Municipal Committee
Dated: 15-12-2022 R. S. Pura

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Additional Chief
Secretary (ACS), Agriculture
Production Department
(APD), Atal Dulloo on
Thursday chaired a meeting to
review the implementation of
PM Kisan in Jammu and
Kashmir in view of the dis-
bursement of 13th installment
under PM KISAN.

Divisional Commissioner
Jammu, Secretary in APD,
Special Secretary APD, sever-
al District Development
Commissioners (district level
chairman PM KISAN),
Regional Director Survey &
Land Records Jammu (Nodal
Officer), District Nodal
Officers, Director Agriculture
Kashmir/Jammu, Assistant
Commissioners Revenue, Chief
Agriculture Officers, represen-
tatives of J&K Bank Ltd and
other concerned attended the
meeting. Kashmir based offi-
cers, DDCs, ADDCs, ACRs,
CAOs, & district users of PM
KISAN attended the meeting
through video conferencing.

The ACS in detail discussed
the targets, achievements, pen-
dency and recoveries, seeding
of bank accounts with Aadhaar
of the beneficiaries, their link-
ing with revenue records and e-
KYC from every district with
regard to PM KISAN.

The meeting was also
informed about the targets,
achievements and pendency in
both Record of Rights (RoR)
and e-KYC uploadings etc.

The meeting also discussed
the weeding out of ineligible
beneficiaries,  income tax pay-
ees, and government employ-
ees wherein PM-KISAN
installments have been dis-
bursed.

The meeting also discussed
the bulk uploading of revenue
records of PM-KISAN, e-KYC
pendency and to be cleared in a
mission mode. He directed the
lead bank to saturate bank
accounts of PM-KISAN bene-
ficiaries with their Aadhaar
and NPCI (for DBT) and
asked for breakup of pendency
from each district. He also
asked the concerned officers,
and Lead Bank Managers to
coordinate to sort out issues, if
any, to clear all the pendency.

He also had an exclusive
interaction with the Lead
Bank Officers regarding upda-
tion of beneficiary data on the
National Payments
Corporation of India (NPCI)
platform of Government of
India. He directed them to
ensure collection of mandates
and maximum data updation.

He further asked Directors
of Agriculture Kashmir and
Jammu to ensure clearing all

eKYC pendency as the next
PM-KISAN installment is
due.

He also directed the con-
cerned officers to identify and
register any left out eligible
beneficiaries so that the bene-
fits would trickle down to the
deserving lot. Earlier, the ACS
also reviewed the implementa-
tion of PM Gati Shakti-
National Master Plan in
Jammu and Kashmir.

The meeting was attended by
Secretary in Agriculture
Production Department,
Director General, Industries,
Jammu (Nodal Officer) TSG
PM Gati Shakti,  Director
General, Sericulture
Development, Director
General, Sheep Husbandry
Kashmir, Director, General,
Command Area Development
Jammu, Dr. Jivisha Joshi,
Gangopadhyay, Deputy
Secretary, Logistics DPIIT,
M/O Commerce & Industry,
Archana Chauhan, BISAG,
Ahmedabad, Director,
Horticulture Jammu
/Kashmir, Director,
Agriculture Jammu/Kashmir,
Director Animal Husbandry
Jammu/Kashmir, Director
Sheep Husbandry Jammu,
Director (P&M) Horticulture,
Director Command Area
Development, Kashmir,
Director Fisheries, Managing
Director JKHPM, Managing
Director Agro Industries Ltd
and Secretary Advisory Board
for Development of Kissans.

Kashmir based Officers
attended the meeting through
video conference.

At the outset, Managing
Director J&K Agro Industries
Corporation Limited, Arun
Kumar Manhas delivered a
presentation regarding the
implementation of PM Gati
Shakti. He gave an overview of
the scheme while also inform-
ing about the significance of six
pillars of PMGS.

Dulloo asked the Heads of
the Agri and allied sector to
add more layers in each
department and added that the
agriculture sector has vast
scope.

He urged the Head of the
Departments to complete the
lists within shortest time and
submit it with Bhaskaracharya
Institute for Space
Applications and
Geoinformatics (BISAG).

Dulloo reviews implementation
of PM KISAN in J&K

Additional Chief Secretary, APD, Atal  Dulloo 
chairing a meeting.

LCMA conducts 
demolition drive against

illegal structures,
encroachments

STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: The Lake
Conservation & Management
Authority through its
Enforcement Wing under the
supervision of Enforcement
Officers undertook a demoli-
tion drive on Thursday in the
areas of Khimber, Lal Bazar,
Pahloo Brein, Botshah
Mohalla Lal Bazar and
Ashaibagh.

The team was accompanied
by the Police Contingent from
PCR, Srinagar.

During the drive, two tin
wallings,  03 single storey
structures and 01 raft for
plinth were demolished. 

Moreover, illegally earth fill-
ing dumped in the area of
Saida Kadal & Nigeen Club
were also removed during the
drive. An officer of LCMA said
that Legal action against the
violator was initiated by the
department.

Meanwhile, people in these
areas have been warned not to
resort to any illegal construc-
tion &  encroachments and
were asked to get proper build-
ing permission from the com-
petent Authority before taking
any construction activity.


